## Risk Intelligence postpones the publication of its interim report for the period January - September 2023

Risk Intelligence A/S ("Risk Intelligence" or the "Company") hereby has decided to postpone the publication of the Company's interim report for the period January - September 2023 until 30 November 2023. The previously communicated date was 15 November 2023. The reason for the postponement is the ongoing rights issue.

In order to enable persons in a leading position, so-called insiders, who are subject to a 30-day trading ban prior to the publication of the company's financial reports, to participate in the rights issue, the Company Board of Directors has decided to postpone the publication of the company's interim report for the period January - September 2023 to 30 November 2023.

## For further information about Risk Intelligence, please contact:

Hans Tino Hansen, CEO Jens Krøis, CFO Telephone: +45 7026 6230 E-mail: <u>investor@riskintelligence.eu</u>

## Website and social media:

Website:	<u>riskintelligence.eu</u>
Investor site:	<u>investor.riskintelligence.eu</u>
Twitter:	<u>twitter.com/riskstaff</u>
LinkedIn:	linkedin.com/company/risk-intelligence
Facebook:	facebook.com/riskstaff

**Risk Intelligence A/S** was founded in 2001 by Hans Tino Hansen. The company has evolved to become a prominent company in security risk management by delivering threat and risk assessments worldwide. Risk Intelligence operates and assists customers and partners from headquarters located north of Copenhagen, the office in Singapore as well as through representatives in Europe, Asia and North America. The business model is designed with international scalability in mind and the company is globally regarded as an expert in its field. Risk Intelligence's core product is the 'Risk Intelligence System (MaRisk + PortRisk + LandRisk)', a digital solution that allows clients to monitor global security risks and enables them to plan and implement missions in risk areas. Risk Intelligence is listed on the Spotlight Stock market [RISK].